

Previous Contract Amendments - Older Adult Program Services					
Provider	Board of Supervisors (Board) Meeting Date	Contract or Amendment Number	Contract Term	Maximum Obligation	Action
Age Well Senior Services, Inc.	June 4, 2024	Original Contract MA-012-24011288	July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025	\$201,415	Board approved Contract for Community Services and Transportation.
	March 11, 2025	Amendment Number One		\$217,155	Administratively executed to increase Contract amount by \$15,740 and update attachments.
	May 20, 2025	Amendment Number Two	July 1, 2025 - June 20, 2026	\$434,310	Board approved Contract renewal in the amount of \$217,155
	November 17, 2025	Amendment Number Three		\$434,685	Administratively executed to increase Contract amount by \$375 and update attachments.
	February 4, 2026	Amendment Number Four		\$449,857	Administratively executed to increase Contract amount by \$15,172 and update attachments.
Community Legal Aid SoCal	June 4, 2024	Original Contract MA-012-24011303	July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025	\$357,547	Board approved Contract for Legal Services.
	February 18, 2025	Amendment Number One		\$355,467	Administratively executed to decrease Contract by \$2,080 and update attachments.
	March 21, 2025	Amendment Number Two		\$374,879	Administratively executed to increase Contract by \$19,412 and update attachments. .
	May 20, 2025	Amendment Number Three	July 1, 2025 - June 20, 2026	\$749,758	Board approved Contract renewal in the amount of \$374,879
	December 9, 2025	Amendment Number Four		\$749,135	Administratively executed to decrease Contract amount by \$623 and update attachments.

Provider	Board of Supervisors (Board) Meeting Date	Contract or Amendment Number	Contract Term	Maximum Obligation	Action
	February 5, 2026	Amendment Number Five		\$775,566	Administratively executed to increase Contract amount by \$26,431 and update attachments.
Community SeniorServ, Inc. dba Meals on Wheels Orange County	June 4, 2024	Original Contract MA-012-24011309	July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025	\$1,128,405	Board approved Contract for Adult Day Care, Case Management, In-Home Services and Transportation.
	March 11, 2025	Amendment Number One		\$1,284,689	Administratively executed to increase Contract amount by \$156,287 and update attachments.
	May 20, 2025	Amendment Number Two	July 1, 2025 - June 20, 2026	\$2,569,378	Board approved Contract renewal in the amount of \$1,284,689.
	February 19, 2026	Amendment Number Three		\$2,536,009	Administratively executed to decrease Contract amount by \$33,372 and update attachments.
Council on Aging Southern California, Inc.	June 4, 2024	Original Contract MA-012-24011305	July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025	\$1,327,386	Board approved Contract for Elder Abuse Prevention and Ombudsman Services.
	March 24, 2025	Amendment Number One		\$1,927,900	Administratively executed to increase Contract by \$600,514 and update attachments.
	May 20, 2025	Amendment Number Two	July 1, 2025 - June 20, 2026	\$3,855,800	Board approved Contract renewal in the amount of \$1,927,900.
	December 17, 2025	Amendment Number Three		\$3,497,014	Administratively executed to decrease Contract amount by \$358,786 and update attachments.
	March 26, 2026	Amendment Number Four		\$3,721,756	Administratively executed to increase Contract amount by \$224,742 and update attachments.

Provider	Board of Supervisors (Board) Meeting Date	Contract or Amendment Number	Contract Term	Maximum Obligation	Action
Hope Community Services, Inc.	June 4, 2024	Original Contract MA-012-24011314	July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025	\$388,433	Board approved Contract for Groceries Program Services.
	February 26, 2025	Amendment Number One		N/A	Administratively executed to update Attachment B Payment and Attachment D Staffing Plan.
	May 20, 2025	Amendment Number Two	July 1, 2025 - June 20, 2026	\$944,893	Board approved Contract renewal in the amount of \$556,460
	September 17, 2025	Amendment Number Three		\$1,082,582	Administratively executed to increase Contract amount by \$137,689 and update attachments.
St. Jude Hospital, Inc. dba Providence St. Jude Medical Center	June 4, 2024	Original Contract MA-012-24011304	July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025	\$1,667,131	Board approved Contract for Family Caregiver Support Program, Caregiver Respite Services and Caregiver Support for People with Dementia/Alzheimer's Program.
	January 27, 2025	Amendment Number One		\$1,661,242	Administratively executed to decrease Contract by \$5,889 and update attachments.
	March 19, 2025	Amendment Number Two		\$1,933,888	Administratively executed to increase Contract amount by \$272,646 and update attachments.
	June 25, 2025	Amendment Number Three		N/A	Administratively executed to correct clerical errors in Amendment Number Two dollar amounts and correct attachments.
	June 24, 2025	Amendment Number Four	July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026	\$3,028,430	Board approved Contract renewal in the amount of \$1,094,542.
	March 20, 2026	Amendment Number Five		\$2,991,109	Administratively executed to decrease Contract by \$37,321 and update attachments.